Requisition 25k and over
SM-P-(}(097-14

AWARDING RESOLUTION
ISSUED TO EARTHWERKS LAND IMPROVEMENT
AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CONTRACT AMOUNT (1,895,010.00)

WHEREAS, bids have been taken and processed in accordance with County Board
policy; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder has been designated and the Stormwater
Management Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a contract for
Armstrong Park Reservoir, Pump Station & Outlet Siphon, Phase II.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that County Contract dated May 27, 2014, for
the Armstrong Park Reservoir, Pump Station & Qutlet Siphon, Phase II for Stormwater
Management, be and it is hereby approved for issuance of a Contract Purchase Order by the
Procurement Division, to Earthwerks Land Improvement & Development Corporation, 1240
Lyon Road, Batavia, IL 60510 for the total contract amount of $1,895,010.00 per lowest
responsible Bid # 14-047.

Enacted and approved this 27th day of May, 2014 at Wheaton, Illinois.

DANIEL J. CRONIN, CHAIRMAN
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest:

GARY A. KING, COUNTY CLERK




DuPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AGREEMENT

PROJECT NAME: 14-047, Armstrong Park Reservoir, Pump Station & Outlet Siphon — Phase 2

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 27th day of May, 2014, by and between DuPage County, Illinois, hereinafter called
“County” or “Owner” and Earthwerks Land Improvement & Development Corporation hereinafter called “Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County has heretofore solicited bids for all work and improvements and for the doing of all things
included within the specified project; and

WHEREAS, the County did on the 27rh day of May 2014, find that the Contractor was the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder for hereinafter specified work and did award the Contractor a contract for said work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of their mutual promises, covenants, undertaking and agreements, the
parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I- Work To Be Done By Contractor

For and in consideration of the payments indicated in the Bid hereto attached, the Contractor shall at its own cost and
expense perform all the work and furnish all the labor, material, equipment and other property necessary to do, construct,
install, and complete all the work and improvements required, all in full accordance with and in compliance with and as
required by the hereinafter specified contract Documents, including any and all Addenda for said work, and to do all
‘other things required of the contractor by-said contract Documents for said work.

ARTICLE II- Contract Documenis . _
The contract Documents here named include all of the following component parts, all of which are as fully a part of this
contract as if herein set out verbatim, or if not attached, as if hereto attached: '

Invitation for Bids

Instructions to Bidders

General Conditions of the Contract

Bid Form/Signature

Contract Special/Supplemental Conditions

Agreement (This instrument)

Contract Specifications

Contract Drawings

. All Bonds mentioned or referred to in the foregoing Documents

0. Any and all other Documents or Papers included or referred to in the foregoing Documents

1. Any and all Addenda to the foregoing: Addendum 1

el e B ol ol b

all of which documents are on file in the Office of the Procurement Manager, DuPage County Center, 421 North County
Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois 60187. '

ARTICLE III-Contract Prices, Contract Sum and Payment
County shall pay to Contractor in current funds for the performance of the Work, subject to additions and deductions

effected by Change Orders, the separate Contract Prices as stated in the bid proposal, not to exceed the lump sum bid
contract sam, namely: One million eight hundred ninety five thousand and ten dollars and 00/100, or $1,895.010.00.

The Contract Price aforesaid constitutes the Contract Sum.




ARTICLE IV-Payment
The contractor shall receive and accept payments indicated in its Bid as full compensation or furnishing all materials and

equipment and for doing all the work contemplated and embraced in this Agreement; also for all loss or damage arising
out of the nature of the work aforesaid, or from the action of the elements, or from any unforeseen difficulties or
obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the prosecution of the work until its acceptance by the County, and for

* all risks of every description connected with the work, and the whole thereof, in the manner and according to and in
compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of the Fngineer under them; also for any and all other
things required by the Contract Documents. The Contractor is required to adhere to the prevailing wage provisions of the
State of Illinois for wage rates and conditions prevalent in DuPage County, Illinois.

Quantities and totals of unit price items in the contractor’s Bid and the resulting total price are approximate only, and are
for the purpose of establishing the face amount of bonds to be provided by the Contractor. Payment of work covered by
unit price items will be made on the basis of actual quantities of work complete in place as authorized and as measured as
provided in the Contract Documents. Where applicable, any or ail items listed under ITEMS AS ORDERED BY
ENGINEER/FACILITIES MANAGER will be directly requested by the Engineer/ Facilities Manager, in writing, prior to
any items used. The County may choose not to use any or all of the items listed under ITEMS AS ORDERED BY
ENGINEER/FACILITIES MANAGER.

ARTICLE V- Contract Enforcement - Attorney’s Fees

If the County is required to take legal action to enforce performance of any of the terms, provisions, covenants and
conditions of this Contract, and by reason thereof, the County is required to use the services of an attorney, then the
County shall be entitled to reasonable attorney’s fees and all expenses and costs incurred by the County pertaining thereto
and in enforcement of any remedy, including costs and fees relating to any appeal.

ARTICLE VI - Severability Clause

If any section, paragraph, clause, phrase or portion of this Contract is for any reason determined by a court of competent
jurisdiction to be invalid and unenforceable, such portion shall be deemed separate, distinct and an independent
provision, and the court’s determination shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions of this
Contract. :

ARTICLE VII - Governing Law ‘
This Contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois both as to interpretation and enforcement.

ARTICLE VIII-Conflict Between Component Parts of Contract

Tn the event that any provision in any of the following component parts of this contract conflicts with any provision in
any other of the following component parts, the provision in the component part first enumerated below shall govern over
any other component part which follows it numerically except as may be otherwise specifically stated. Said component
parts are the following:

Addendum No. 1

Bid Form

Special/Supplementa] Conditions

General Conditions of the Contract

Contract Special/Supplemental Conditions

Contract Specifications

Contract Drawings

Instructions to Bidders

. Invitation for Bids

10. Agreement(this instrument)

11. Any and all other Document or Papers included or referred to the foregoing documents.

090 NP N

This Contract is intended to conform in all respects to applicable regulation, laws, ordinances, and statutes of the State of
Hliinois and governmental unit in which the work is to be constructed, and if any part or provision of this Contract
conflicts therewith the said statue shall govern.

A2




ARTICLE IX-Starting and Completion
The contractor shall commence work within ten (10) calendar days after receipt from the County of a formal Notice to

Proceed.

ARTICLE X-Commitment '

The County does hereby employ the said contractor to provide the materials and do all the work and do all other things
hereinbefore mentioned according to the terms and conditions hereinabove contained or referred to for the prices
aforesaid and hereby contracts to pay the same at the time, in the manner and upon the conditions set forth or referred to
in the Contract Documents; and the said parties for themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns do hereby agree to the full performance of the covenants herein contained.

ARTICLE XI-Grant Funding
A portion or all of the above work may be subject to Illinois First Grant Funding. Section 5.4A of the Grant Agreement

between the Tllinois Department of Commerce and Community Affairs and DuPage County states:

“If any of the services to be performed under this Agreement are subcontracted, the Grantee shall include
in all subcontracts covering such services, a provision that the Department and the Auditor General of
the State of Illinois, or any of their duly authorized representatives, will have full access to and the right
to examine any pertinent books, documents, papers and records of amny such subcontractor involving
transactions related to this Agreement for a period of five (5) years from the later of the expiration or
termination of this Agreement.”

In effect, the State requires that your firm and any sub-contractors agree to make available for examination, your financial
records covering services in conjunction with the construction of the above project for a five-year period.

END OF AGREEMENT ARTICLES




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of these presents have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals, the day

and year first above wriiten.
Contractor an(w aid W__,Ll&wj ( med\"*’“""'a ¥ bﬂve / 0 ppmc A /VW“;:
7 1 ESE

A3

By 7 _
“{Signatire of Officer)

Title P-ru el

Date L-3-1Y

d

Subscribed and Sworprto before me this 5= day of

—_—

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS

(Notary Public) J
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/13/116

County of DuPage, 1llinois

By:_ pate: & "4-2014

yrocurement Urlt:cl‘

By this signature, the Procurement ices Supervisor affirms that all submittals required have been provided by the
Contractor in,@cc@qnce with the cotditidns of the bid document.

(SEAL)
By:
Chairman of the Board
. Date:
Vi
ATTEST:
By: » A TNy T
U County Cler
Date:
TIMPORTANT

Note: If the contractor is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above, together with the
signature of the officer or officers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the corporation; if contractor is a CO-
partnership the true name of the firm shall be set forth above, together with the signatures of all partners; and if the
contractor is an individual, his signature shall be paced above. If signature is by an agent other than an officer of a
corporation or a member of a partnership, a power-of-attorney must be attached hereto.

Signature of Contractor shall also be acknowledged before a Notary Public or other person authorized by law to execute
such acknowledgments.

A-4




Ad.dendum.fo Contract for Armstrong Pé.tk per RFB 14-047

7.1.5 The estimates shall be signed by Engineer, approved by Owner, and after the Owner
approves the estimate, the Owner, subject to the foregoing provisions, will pay or cause the
Contractor to be paid an amount equal to the estimated valus of the work the Contractor
performed less a retained amount in accordance with the following: . .
7.1:5.1 The Owner shall retain ten (10%) percent of the estimated value of the Work to ensure
 the Confraictor’s satisfactory performance. . . .
'7.1.5.2 After the Contractor satisfactorily completes fifty per cent (50%) of the Work, the
Engineer or Owner may réduce any refained amount during the remaining progress of the Work -
provided Contractor continues to make satisfactory progress and there is no specific cause for
greater withholding.: . . . S B
7.1.5.3 The Bngineer or Qwner may use the retained amounts to remedy any Defective or
Uncorrected Work whenever this Contract authorizes such remedy. At the time of the final
payment, the Engineer or Owner may apply any retained amounts to offset any approved
. adjustment or authorized deduction to the Contract Price. '

Authorized Signatures: Eaﬁhyyef@ga@ovemem & Dé ;(E&"'i‘ﬂ
w2t R (3% 3
DuPage County "5 :

F.r . ‘..?"‘K‘\:’, 3 v
OB D
% '}L?.n . .
VE- Ry

AR S L Ll 2 l'.r',f ke ."s.
e T “a"‘)-’:‘i‘..

X 3 . =

TR /- hai e W] (‘:h:*
" . Pt )
. John.que i ‘ Dan Davies X é‘% Biay ;:2
Procuremant Officer : ' President Bporeg, S ,;:j ;
. . B et ’cuf




For Large Purchase Projects {>8100,000)

DUPAGE COUNTY COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (CDC) CONDITIONS
FEDERAL GRANT BID MANUAL LANGUAGE AND STATEMENTS

Please read these conditions carefully and sign the gcknowledgement on next page. Note that
conditions listed below supersede any other conditions listed elsewhere in the monual. Al
these conditions apply to any labor providing contractors and any lower level subcontractors.

1.  Labor Standards Notice (also to be listed on the Front Cover)

FEDERAL LABOR STANDARDS AND DAVIS-BACON PREVAILING WAGE RATES
WILL APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

*Plaase refar ty the Federal Requirements included in the Bid Manual for addtional informatiot on
federal labar standards and Davis-Bacan prevailing wage requirements.

II. Bid Security Statement

All bid proposals must be accompanied by a Bid bond, certified check, or
bank cashier's check payable to the owner for five percent (5%) of the
amount of the bid. _

III. Performance and Payment Bond Statement

The successful bidder for the project will be required to enter into
Performance and Payment bonds equal to 100% of the bid with approved
suréties, which shall be conditioned upon the proper and faithful

performance by the contractor of the work specified in accordance with the
contract documents.

IV. Brand Name Only Statement.

Neither owner nor contractor shall limit materials to only brand-name
products. Non-brand name materials of equal specification do qualify and
are acceptable.

V. Cost Plus Statement
Cost-plus a percentage of cost and percentage of construction cost methods
are prohibited from use on this project in any form or condition.

VI. Change Order Statement

Should change orders be necessary, CDC staff must receive copies and
explanation of necessity for review. Should change orders be necessary and
they exceed the bonded amount, bonds must be increased to match the new
contract total. :

VII. Federal Wage Determination Statement

deral grant funds through the
ment. Blgck Grant  Program /. HOME .:Investment
partnership. gram. Davis-Bacon Wage Decisions apply and are included
in this packet. Davis-Bacon wages are superseded only in instances, by and

CDC Conditions - CDC-1




P

For Large Purchase Projects (>5100,000)

where Illinois Prevailing Wage exceeds Davis-Bacon in wage, fringe
benefits, and/or trade stipulations (monetary and/or non-monetary
requirements). Should this project not start within 90 days of award, the
wage determinations shall be replaced with the most current decision.

VIII. Non-Discrimination Statement

Employers shall not discriminate, directly or indirectly, against employees
or applicants for employment on the basis of race, color, religion, sex,
national origin, age, familial status, or disability. '

IX. WBE/MBE Encouragement Statement (also to be listed on the Front Cover)

Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises (MBE/WBE) are
encouraged to submit bids on this Project.

X. Signature Statement

The undersigned is aware that Federal Labor Standards and Davis-Bacon
Prevailing Wage Rates apply to all work performed under this contract. It is
the contractor’s responsibility to comply with these requirements and to
assure compliance by his/her subcontractors and any lower tier
subcontractors providing labor for said project.

DuPage County Community Development Commission. wishes an
acknowledgement from the bidder that they have read and understand the
conditions listed above.

A -

Please sign below, print your company name, daie

with the completehidpadkage. o

Signature: _ i

1 ;

I Doyl
Doy

1- ;‘" Y - -

_ =
Company Name: LartiWerus Land lopcovement

N

Date: -4 N

€DC Condittons CDC-2 -




PROJECT TOTAL
No. ITEM-RESERVOIR & PUNP STAT]ON {PHASE I} UNIT 'UNIT PRICE QUANTITY TOTAL
1 |EARTH EXCAVATION CUYD §- 10 . 25,062 $  250,620.00 ]
3 |REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL CF UNSUFFABLE MATERIAL' cuvyD | 23 42,709 $  982,307.00
3 |[FURNISHED EXCAVATION . . - cuUYD 25 108,371 4 2,709,275.00 | -
4 [TOPSOIt. EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT CUYD 10 14,689 S . 146,890.00 |
5 [CONGCRETE CURB. o _FQOT 20 36 - s - 720,00
6 - [AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"~ sQYD 12 8,036 $  96,420.00.
7 |BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) TON 500 143 $ - 7,150.00.
3 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 1L-18.0, N50° TON g9 T34 $ - 28,836.00
9 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", K50 TON 94 1,275 §  115,850.00
10 |CONCRETE SLAB, 8" QYD 80 . 282 $ 25,380,00
11 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPEB 6" SQYD 5 - 300 $ 1,800.00
12 |CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH SQYD 70 272 $ 19,040.00
13 |TRENCH BACKFILL: cuYD | 28 405 §  11,340.00 [ :
14" |STONE RIPRAF, CLASS A3. SQYD 55 21 3 1,155.00°
15 |STONE RIPRAP, CLASS Ad 8QYD 58 400 $ 23,200.00
"1 |FILTER FABRIC ‘ ] SQYD 2 421 B 242.00 |-
17 |PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED-END SECTIONS 12 EACH 700 1 $ _ 700.00
18 |PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18" EACH | 80O 1 5 £00.00
16 |PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" "EACH 600 - 1 5 - 600.00
20 |GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 15" EACH 275 1 5 - 275.00
51 |GRATING FOR GONCRETE FILARED END SECTION 24" EACH 375, 1 S 375.00
“52  |CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED-CONCRETE END SECTIONS 15" EACH 3000 1 $ 3,000.00
i gg:.'ST-IN-PLAcE REINFORCED ?ONCRE‘I’-E END sscnong EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE- | ) yvpy 7100 P s 2.100.00 |
24 |STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 25 1,136 $ 28,400.00
25 |STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 158" FOOT 31 159 5 4,929.00
26 |STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 118" FOQT 35 224 5 7,840.00
27 |STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE1 24" | FOOT 36 558 $ 20,088.00
28 |STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 130" FOOT 55 311 $ 17,105.00
25 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 38" FOOT 65 118 $ 7,670.00
30 |STORM SEWERS, GLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 80" FOOT. - 160 920 §  147,200.00 [
31 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS 8, TYPE 1 12° T FOOT 28 502. $ 14,056.00"
32 |DUETILE IRON WATER MAIN 8" T FOQT 45 80 § . 3,600.00]
33 . |SUBSURFAGE DRAIN 6" - - FOOT 14 " 1,088 $ 15,232.00
34 IMANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, GPEN LID EACH 2000 1 5 2,000.00
35 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, #-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2000 6 S 1.2,000.01)
36 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 2500 1 $ 2,500.00 |’
37 {WANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID. "EACH 3000 1 $ 3,000.00
38 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 4500 1 $ 4,500.00
3 |MANHOLES, TYFE A, 9-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 8000 2 5 16,000.00
20 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 10-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 13000 4 3 52,000.00
41 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 800 2 § 1,600.00
22 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 800 1 $ $00.00




24 |SHRUB, SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (ELDERBERRY), 2 HEIGHT, CONTAINER EACH 65 15 3 975.00
55 |SHRUB, VIBURNUM LENTAGO (NANMYBERRY), 2 HEIGHT, CONTAINER EACH 65 12 s 780,00
86 |SHRUB, VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIIJM (BLACKHAW), 2 HEIGHT, CONTAINER EACH 65 ] s 585.00
87 |MOWING CYCLES EACH 1200 10 §  12,000.00
88 |TEMPORARY FENCE FOOT 20 595 4 11,900.00
89 |TREE TRUNK PROTECTION - EACH 300 10 $ 3,000,00
50 |PERENNIAL PLANTS, WETLAND EMERGENT - WETLAND ACRE 28500 5.5 5 156,750.00
91, |SEEDING, CLASS 48 (MODIFIED), WETLAND ACRE 4000 55 S 22,000.00 |
%9 [SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED), WET MESIC PRAIRIE ACRE 2760 0.8 3 2,430.00
93 |SEEDING, GLASS 4 (MODIFIED), MESIC PRAIRIE ACRE 2400 1.7 3 "4,080,00 |.
94 |SEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED), MESIC PRAIRIE’ ACRE "2500 17 4 2,250,00 |.
95 ' |SEEDING, GLASS 18 _ ACRE 2000 24 T¢  4,800.00°
06 |SEEDING, CLASS 1 (MODIFIED), BALL FIELD ACRE | 2000 3.2 $ 6,400.00
97 |SEEDING, LOW GROW FESCUE ACRE . 2000 5.9 5 13,500.00
98 |MULGH, METHOD 2 ACRE 1400 115 5 16,100.00
99 |NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 2 489 5 '578.00
100 |PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT FOUND ) 489 $ 978.00
101 |POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 2 489 ] 578.00 |
102 [STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE: 5Q YD 30 223 5 6,600.00
103 |DUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT 10 1,000 $ 10,000.00 |
104 |INLET FILTERS EACH 200 7 5 1,400.00
105 |TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING FOUND 1 12,500 3 12,500.00 |
106 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sQ YD 165 29,906 5 49,377.90
107 |FERIMETER EROSION BARRIER FOOT 13 2,693 5 35,009.00
108 |INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION EACH 200 9 3 1,800.00 | .
109 |ARTIGULATED BLOGK REVETMENT MAT 5Q YD 8§ 14,569 §  1,238,365.00 |
110 |TURBIDITY BARRIER FOOT 30 125 5 3,750.00"
111 |WASHOUT BASIN L SUM 1000 4 s 1,000.00
103 |SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED . EACH 200 1 3 200,00
104 [SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION, VIDEQTAPING AND RECORDING FOOT 10 802 5 8,020.00
105 |CLEANING EXISTING MANHOLE - ‘ - EACH 300 2 5 £00.00
106 |CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS FOOT 10 802 S 8,020.00
107 |MOBILIZATION L SUM 360000 1 $ 300,000.00
108 |EXPLORATION TRENCH FOOT 10 300 s 1,000.00
102 [LOCATING UNDERGROUND CABLE L SUM 2000 1 3 2,000.00
110 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 80000 1 $ 20,000.00
111 |ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPEB CALMD 1 16 s 16.00
112 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE FOOT 20 5,953 S  119,060.00
113 |PLANTER FENCE ACRE 2000 5.5 "§ . 11,000.00
114 |WOOD POST AND RAIL FENCE FOOT 20 128 $ 2,560.00
115 |REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED TATERIAL cuYD 200 100 €30,000.00
116 |PROJECT CONTINGENCY LSUM 1 100,800 $  100,000.00
Towl PHASEL  §  7,787,381.90




117 |CONTRACT ITEM 1 - STRUCTURES AND EQUIPMENT WORK LS 1821000 1 $  1,891,000.00 |
118 |CONTRACT ITEM 2 - ADDITIONAL EARTH EXCAVATION CY 10 10 5 100.00
116 |CONTRACT ITEM 3 - ADDITIONAL SELECT FILL MATERIAL cy 28 10 5 280.00
"120 |CONTRACT ITEM 4 - ADDITIONAL CLASS D CONCRETE cY 300 10 $ 3,000.00
121 |CONTRACT ITEM § - ADDITIONAL STEEL REINFORCING . LB .24 300 |3 630.00 |.
: ' ' ' Total PHASEH "%

1,895,010.00

201 [CONTRACT ITEM 1 - PIPING, STRUCTURES AND EQUIPMENT ) 1 5
202 JCONTRACT ITEM 2 - ADDITIONAL EARTH EXCAVATION. . cY 20 § -
203 |CONTRACT ITEM 3 - ADDITIONAL SELECT FILL MATERIAL cY 20 R -
204 [CONTRACT ITEM 4 - ADDITIONAL CLASS D CONCRETE cY 20 s -
305 |REMOVAL AND DiSPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL cY ‘ 20 . % .-

" Total PHASENl  § NJO B ~—




60

CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL

PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE

43 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH 1000 4 g 4,000.00
24 |INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 1000 1 S 1,000.00 ]
25 |INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH 1000 3 - 5 3,000.00.
46 | DRAWDOWN STANDPIPE EACH 1000 1 T4~ 1,00000
47 |PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5QYD 20 24719 |3 49,580.00
28 |BIKE PATH REMOQVAL 5Q YD 20 3,808 $ 76,120.00
49 |CURB REMOVAL FOOT 4 140 s 560,00
50. |TRER REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 20 215 F: 4,300.00
51 |TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 20 306 - 13 5,120.00
52 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1 EACH 4000 1 $ 2,000.00

~ 53 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 2 EACH 4000 2 5 8,000.00
54 |REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM “LSUM. 3000 1 s 3,000.00
55  |OUTCROPPING TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED, EACH 200 8 3 1,200.00 |
56_|DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED EACH 300 12 . 3 3,600.00 |
57 |STORM SEWER REMOVAL FOOT 10 1,218 $ 12,180.00
58 |REMOVE EXISTING SIGN COMPLETE EACH 2000 8 5 16,000.00

: 5

2,730.00

cuYD

102

2,856.00

61 |POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL 28 %
62 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONGRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH; SPECIAL: SGFT 7 400 $ 2,800.00
63 |STEEL RAILING (SPECIAL) FOOT 200 163 $ 32,600.00
64 |GRANULAR SUBGRADE REPLACEMENT CU YD 28 242 5 6,776.00
85 |PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4" FOOT 14 141 1% 1,974.00
56 |TEMPORARY-SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM EACH 30000 1 s 30,000.00 |
87 |STRUCTURE EXCAVATION . : CcuUYD 12 1,133 $ - 13,596.00]
B8 |REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURES CUYD | 25 242 $ 6,050.00-]
69 |CONCRETE STRUCTURES CuU YD 600 308.4 $  185,040.00
70 |CONCRETE ENCASEMENT CcuYD 440 3.2 % 5,508.00
71 |REINFORCEMENT BARS FOUND: 2 15,070 ' 5 30,140,00
72 |REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED FOUND 2.1 17,050 $ 35,805.00
73 |FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.250" FOOT 50 492 $ 24,600.00
74 |DRIVING PILES FOOT 100 492 S 49,200.00

$

N ( SUGAR MAPLE), 2' CALIPER, _

SQ YD

10

87

870.00

78 |BALLED AND BURLAPPED EACH 400 6 $ 2,400.00
- lﬂgm;ggocmnus BIOICUS (RENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 2 CALIPER, BALLEDAND | £, poo K ; w000
- EEEE Aggsgcus WUEHLENBERG (CHINRAFIN GAK), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND — 00 . s 200000
75 [TREE, QUERGUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 2' CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED EACH 200 5 S 2,00000
20 |TREE. OSTRYA VIRGINIANA IRONWOOD), 2' GALIPER, CONTAINER GROVVN EAGH 200 1 5 400,00
81 [SHRUB. CORNUS RAGEMOSA (GREY DOGWOOD), 2’ HEIGHT, CONTAINER EAGH &5 3 $ 585.00
2 {SHRUB, RIBES AMERICANUM (WILD BLACK CURRANT), 18" HEIGHT, CONTAINER EACH & 12 ; 780.00

EACH 65 15 $ 975.00

© B3

SHRUB, RIBES MISSOURIENSE (WILD GOOSEBERRY), CONTAINER GROWN, 5-GALLON






